director.cefap@gmail.com 

3. Complete set of bidding document in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on 

the submission of a written application to the address mentioned in para 02 and upon payment of 

a non-refundable fee of Rs. 12,500.00 (Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Rupees). The method of 

payment will be a deposited bank slip favour to Commander of the Navy, BOC Acc.No – 

7041344. 

4. Tender will close on 1400 hrs 24
th
  September 2024 

The Chairman 

Department Procurement Committee 

Naval Headquarters

[...]

director.cefap@gmail.com 

3. Complete set of bidding document in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on 

the submission of a written application to the address mentioned in para 02 and upon payment of 

a non-refundable fee of Rs. 35,000.00 (Thirty Five Thousand Rupees). The method of payment 

will be a deposited bank slip favour to Commander of the Navy, BOC Acc.No – 7041344. 

4. Tender will close on 1400 hrs 24
th
 September 2024 

The Chairman 

Department Procurement Committee 

Naval Headquarters